

Corrigendum - 1 for RFP Reference Number: IT-01/2024-25

Date : 30-APR-2024

Sr.No.	Description	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Eligibility Criteria Point No.7 Pg. No. 8 in Buyer Specific Added ATC	<p>Criteria - Bidder should have following certified Datacenter Professionals on company payroll and is should be working with the bidder for a minimum of 1 year: 1) Minimum 5 employees CDCP, CDCS, CDCE or 2 ATD 2) Minimum 5 employees having Project Management Personnel (PMP/Prince2) certification</p> <p>Documents to be submitted by Bidder/OEM - A copy of the Valid certificate shall be enclosed with the bid along with PF/ESIC deposit slips from the organization verifying the employment of the personnel with the organization for the past 1 year or more as on date of release of RFP.</p>	<p>Criteria - Bidder should have following certified Datacenter Professionals on company payroll and is should be working with the bidder for a minimum of 1 year: 1) Minimum 5 employees CDCP, CDCS, CDCE or 2 ATD 2) Minimum 3 employees having Project Management Personnel (PMP/Prince2) certification</p> <p>Documents to be submitted by Bidder/OEM - A copy of the Valid certificate shall be enclosed with the bid along with PF/ESIC deposit slips from the organization verifying the employment of the personnel with the organization for the past 1 year or more as on date of release of RFP.</p>
2	Exit Clause Pg No. 85 Section 20	<p>Exit Clause StockHolding reserves the right to terminate this Agreement by giving 01 (one) month notice, if it is not satisfied with the Services. Reasonable number of incidents of the non-performance of the obligations by the bidder as per this Agreement will be provided before the termination notice is served on the bidder. In case of termination, payments due till the date of termination only would be paid. Balance payment for remaining Agreement Term will not be paid to the bidder.</p>	Removed

Note: All other clauses/Terms & conditions except above shall remain same as per RFP (RFP Reference Number: IT-01/2024-25)